
+1.8V

+5Vext

+5V_USB

+3.3V

+3.3V

+3.3Va

+5Vext

VBATm

VBATn

VBATm

VBATg
+3.3V

VBATg

+1.8V

+5V_USB

+3.3V

+3.3V

+3.3V

+3.3V

M1

VBATn

+3.3Va

+3.3V+3.3V

+3.3V

+3.3V +3.3V

+3.3V

+3.3V

+3.3V

Формат А2

П
ер

в.
 п

ри
м

ен
.

С
пр

ав
. №

Лит. Масса Масштаб
№ докум. Подп. ДатаЛистИзм.

Разраб.
Пров.
Нач.лаб.

Н. контр.
Утв.

Гл.конст.

И
нв

. №
по

дл
.

П
од

п.
 и

 д
ат

а
Вз

ам
. и

нв
.№

И
нв

. №
ду

бл
.

П
од

п.
 и

 д
ат

а

Копировал

ЛистовЛист

14

75

78

6

21 60

61

5922 23

13

25

5

2

74

73

72

71

56 57 585554535251

4

1

24

3

10

9

41 42 43 44 45 46 47 48383728 4036353433323130292726 39

8

7

5049

20

19

18

16

15

17

12

11

79

80

63

62

65

70

69

68

67

66

76

77

64

X1 LDM-HELPER-MODULE (4*SCSL-20)

RXD0 (I/O)

TXD0 (I/O)

R/W (I/O)

RXD1 (I/O)

TXD1 (I/O)

GND1

KB_CLK (I/O)

KB_DATA (I/O)

MS_CLK (I/O)

MS_DATA (I/O)

ENC_A (I/O)

ENC_B (I/O)

ETH_LED1

ETH_LED0

ETH_RXN

ETH_RXP

ETH_RXCT

ETH_TXCT

ETH_TXN

ETH_TXP G
N

D
3

+V
in

1

+V
in

2

R
ES

ET

W
AK

EU
P

LC
D

_C
E0

 (I
/O

)

LC
D

_C
E1

 (I
/O

)

LC
D

_L
ED

 (I
/O

)

LC
D

_D
0 

(I/
O

)

LC
D

_D
1 

(I/
O

)

LC
D

_D
2 

(I/
O

)

LC
D

_D
3 

(I/
O

)

LC
D

_D
4 

(I/
O

)

LC
D

_D
5 

(I/
O

)

LC
D

_D
6 

(I/
O

)

LC
D

_D
7 

(I/
O

)

LC
D

_R
ES

 (I
/O

)

LC
D

_R
W

 (I
/O

)

LC
D

_A
0 

(I/
O

)

LC
D

_E
 (I

/O
)

LE
D

7 
(I/

O
)

LE
D

6 
(I/

O
)

LE
D

5 
(I/

O
)

LE
D

4 
(I/

O
)

LE
D

3 
(I/

O
)

LE
D

2 
(I/

O
)

LE
D

1 
(I/

O
)

LE
D

0 
(I/

O
)

I2
C

_S
C

L 
(I/

O
)

I2
C

_S
D

A 
(I/

O
)

SP
I_

AD
D

R
0 

(I/
O

)

SP
I_

AD
D

R
1 

(I/
O

)

SP
I_

AD
D

R
2 

(I/
O

)

SP
I_

AD
D

R
3 

(I/
O

)
SP

I_
AD

D
R

4 
(I/

O
)

SP
I_

SC
LK

 (I
/O

)

SP
I_

M
O

SI
 (I

/O
)

SP
I_

M
IS

O
 (I

/O
)

+V
BA

T

G
N

D
4

GND5

D+

D-

+USB_VDD
BUZZER (I/O)

BOT0 (I/O)

BOT1 (I/O)

BOT2 (I/O)

BOT3 (I/O)

BOT4 (I/O)

SW0 (I/O)

SW1 (I/O)

SW2 (I/O)

SW3 (I/O)

GNDA1

ADC1 (I/O)

ADC0 (I/O)

GNDA2

DAC1 (I/O)

DAC0 (I/O)

C18

0.1uF

Z2
BLM21PG331SN1

C20

47uF

C25

0.1uF

C23

47uF

C27

0.1uF

C5

0.1uF

C3

0.1uF

C6

0.1uF

C21

47uF

C22

0.1uF

C24

0.1uF

C26

0.1uF

Z3
BLM21PG331SN1

C19

0.1uF

L1
IHLP-2020BZ-01 2.2uH

Z1
BLM21PG331SN1

C2

0.1uF

C11

0.1uF

23
1

D2

LD
O

LD1117DT33

VoutVin

GND LD
O

2
1
3

D3

LD
O

LD1117DT

VoutVin

GND LD
O

C9

47uF

R8
1.5k

R9
620

C15

1
2
3

4
5
6

12
SA6

NHDS-06

11
10

9
8

7

R
ES

ET

Z7
BLM21PG331SN1

Z6
BLM21PG331SN1

0.1uF

C36

C34

0.1uF

VD3

KP-1608SRC-PRV

R2

10
k

R3
10k

C12

0.1uF

VT1
IRF5305PBF

R10
47*

RXg(0)

RXg(1)

TXg(0)

TXg(1)

RXm(0)

RXm(1)
TXm(0)

TXm(1)

R41k

PPSg

PPSm

STATUSg
PD_ACKg

GNSSm

RXD(0)

RXD(1)
TXD(1)

TXD(0)

Z8
BLM21PG331SN1

C38

0.1uF

RESET

RESET

RESET

RXn(0)

RXn(1)

TXn(0)
TXn(1)

PPSn

RXg(0)
RXg(1)

RXm(0)
RXm(1)

TXm(0)
TXm(1)

RXn(0)
RXn(1)

TXn(0)

TXn(1)

TXg(0)

TXg(1)

R(0)
R(1)

T(0)

T(1)
R(0)
R(1)

T(0)
T(1)

R(0)
R(1)

T(0)

T(1)

Rx(0)

Rx(1)

Tx(0)

Tx(1)

Rx(0)

Rx(1)
Tx(0)

RXD(0)

RXD(1)

TXD(0)

TXD(1)

RXD(0)

RXD(1)

TXD(0)

TXD(1)

1

2
3
4
5
6

12
SA4

NHDS-06

11
10
9
8
7

SELECTg

SELECTm

SELECTn

SW(0)
SW(1)
SW(2)

SELECTg
SELECTm

SELECTn

R5
10к

R610к
R7 10к

SA3

IT-1181

Rx(0) R(0)
Rx(1) R(1)
T(0)

T(1)

Tx(0)

Tx(1)

Tx(1)

Tx(0)
Tx(1)

Rx(0)
Rx(1)

R(0)
R(1)

T(0)
T(1)
WorkRS232

WorkMCU

6

24

23
20

21

12

14

9

11

13

8

5

22

19
18

17
4
3
1

10

7

16

15

2
D8

GEOS-3M

G
LO

N
AS

S/
G

PS

GND
GND
GND
GND
GND

ANT

1PPS

E_FRQ
E_PPS

BM0
BM1

VBAT
V_ANT

VDD_IO
VDD

PD_ACK
STATUS

NRESET

TX1
RX1
TX0

RX0

PD

ON/OFF

12

13

4

2
5

1

18

22
20

3

19
16
15

14

11
10
9

7

21

8
17
6

D9

ML8088s

G
LO

N
AS

S/
G

PS
/G

AL
IL

EO

NC
NC
NC
NC

NC
NC
NC

RF_GND
RF_GND

NC
GND

GND

V_IN
V_RTC

IN_RF

RST
GNSS
PPS
TX1

RX1
TX0
RX0

C35

0.1uF

0.1uF

C33

3
9

10
11 12

13
14
16

17
18
19

22
24
27
29

34

26
8

28
23

31
32

21

30

33

15

25

5
35
4
7
6

1
2

20
D7

NV08C-CSM

GND
GND
GND

GND
GND
GND
GND

GND

GND
GND
GND
GNDGND

GND

GND
GND

VCCIO

RF

RES

VIN_D
VBAT

SF

VIN_A

GPIO7
GPIO6

RX1
TX1

RX2
TX2

GPIO0
GPIO1

GPIO2

GPIO3
GPIO4

GPIO5

G
LO

N
A

S
S

/G
P

S
/G

A
LI

LE
O

/C
O

M
P

A
S

S

3

5
7
9
12

14
16
18

20
19
1

10

17

15
13

11
8

6
4
2

D4

IN74AC244DW

B
uf

fe
r

YA1

YA2
YA3
YA4

YB1
YB2
YB3
YB4B4

B3
B2
B1

GND
VCC

A4
A3
A2

A1

nCEB
nCEA

2
4
6

8
11

13
15

17

10

1
19

20

18
16
14

12
9
7
5

3

D5

IN74AC244DW

B
uf

fe
r

YA1

YA2
YA3
YA4

YB1
YB2
YB3
YB4B4

B3
B2
B1

GND
VCC

A4
A3

A2
A1

nCEB
nCEA

2
4
6

8
11

13
15

17

10

1
19

20

18
16
14

12
9
7
5

3

D1

IN74AC244DW

B
uf

fe
r

YA1

YA2
YA3
YA4

YB1
YB2
YB3
YB4B4

B3
B2
B1

GND
VCC

A4
A3
A2

A1

nCEB
nCEA

LE
D

(7
)

LE
D

(6
)

LE
D

(5
)

PPSg
PPSm
PPSn

LED(7)
LED(6)

BuffPPS

12

6
5
4

3
2
1

SA2

NHDS-06

11
10

9
8

7

1

2
3
4
5

6

12
SA1

NHDS-06

11
10
9
8
7

LED(5)

2
4
6

8
11

13
15

17

10

1
19

20

18
16
14

12
9
7
5

3

D10

74HC244PW*

B
uf

fe
r

YA1
YA2
YA3
YA4

YB1

YB2
YB3
YB4B4

B3

B2
B1

GND
VCC

A4
A3
A2

A1

nCEB
nCEA

2
4
6

8
11

13
15

17

10

1
19

20

18
16

14
12
9
7

5
3

D11

74HC244PW*

B
uf

fe
r

YA1
YA2
YA3
YA4

YB1

YB2
YB3
YB4B4

B3

B2
B1

GND
VCC

A4
A3
A2
A1

nCEB

nCEA

2
4
6

8
11

13
15

17

10

1
19

20

18
16

14
12
9
7

5
3

D6

74HC244PW*

B
uf

fe
r

YA1
YA2
YA3
YA4

YB1

YB2
YB3
YB4B4

B3

B2
B1

GND
VCC

A4
A3
A2
A1

nCEB

nCEA

VD9

R
21 1k

VD8
R

20 1k
VD7

KP-1608SRC-PRV

R
14 1k

VD6

R
13 1k

VD5

R
12 1k

VD4

R
11 1k

PP
Sg

PP
Sm

PP
Sn

ST
AT

U
Sg

PD
_A

C
Kg

G
N

SS
m

Z5

Z4
BLM21PG300SN1

Rx(0)
Rx(1)

T(0)
T(1)
Tx(0)
Tx(1)
T(0)
T(1)

R(0)
R(1)

Tx(0)
Tx(1)
R(0)
R(1)

Rx(0)
Rx(1)

WorkRS232
WorkMCU

R(0)
R(1)
TXg(0)

TXg(1)
R(0)
R(1)
TXm(0)
TXm(1)
SELECTg

SELECTm

R(0)
R(1)

TXn(0)
TXn(1)
PPSg
PPSm
PPSn

SELECTn
BuffPPS

RXg(0)
RXg(1)

RXm(0)
RXm(1)

RXn(0)
RXn(1)

T(0)

T(1)

T(0)
T(1)

T(0)
T(1)

LED(7)
LED(6)
LED(5)

X2

MMCX-KHTC

X3

MMCX-KHTC

X4

MMCX-KHTC

R15
R

10к

R

P(3)
P(4)

P(5)

P(3)
P(4)
P(5)

R16
R

10к

R1

2
3
4
5
6

12
SA5

NHDS-06

11
10
9
8
7

BuffPPS

WorkRS232
WorkMCU

R17
10к

R18 10к

R19
R

10к

R

R1
R

470

R

C31
22pF

L3

L-0805 47nF* C37

0.1uF

L2

L-0805 47nF*

C30

22pF

L4

L-0805 47nF*

C32
22pF

C40

0.1uF

C42

0.1uF

C16

10uF

C17

10uF

KT2

KT1

C14

10uF

C4

10uF

C1

10uF

C8

10uF

C10

10uF

C7

10uF

C29

10uF

C28

0.1uF

C41

0.1uF

0.1uF

C39

C13

10uF

VD1

30BQ015PBF
VD2

30BQ015PBF

SW(0)
SW(1)
SW(2)

"Select UART
0=>1, 1=>0"

"Select UART
0=>0, 1=>1"

"Hand/Soft
select module"

LDM-SYSTEMS

LDM-SYSTEMS

LDM-SYSTEMS

LDM-SYSTEMS 12.03.16

LD
M

-H
EL

PE
R

LDM-SYSTEMS

Slave Module

LDM-HELPER-NM ver.1.02

0.1uF

1к

A

B

C

Variant Set

Variant Set

10к

SA5(1-12), SA5(2-11), SA5(3-10) - Config Speed UART for NV08C-CSM
SA5(4-9) - PPS out for user '0' Enable, '1' Disable
SA5(5-8), SA5(6-7) - Work RS232 or MCU

LDM-HELPER-NM ver.1.02


